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5
16:25

2150 m
80.000 €

Autostart

Prix De Milan
Rennpreis: 80.000 € (36.000 20.000 11.200 6.400 4.000 1.600 800)
PRIX DE MILAN Breed 4 Groups III Mobile Breed European Allocates to the Start 80.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 36.000, 20.000, 
11.200, 6.400, 4.000, 1.600, 800. For years 4, having won at least 30.000. The persons having won at least thirty five c she-bears only 
allowed to are among whom ten wrinkle in the harness trotting (by being has to holder has license to wrinkle (rise) professionally). 
All horses 

1
2150

ML: 15,0

Hede Darling
4j. b H (Password - Queen Darling)

Trainer: J.A. Hernandez-Navarro
Besitzer: J.P. Dubois
Züchter: Mme Joëlle Laroche

David Thomain

2021: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    63.800 € 2020: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    97.650 €10,8 163.130 €
18.07 Mikkeli/Finnland 1 12,4 1609A 140.000 E. Raffin Hede Darling-An Dorra-Magical Princess
11.06 Vincennes 1 12,1 2100A 70.000 65,0 J.P. Dubois Hede Darling, Hades De Vandel, Harley De 
09.05 Vincennes 8 15,5 2850B 70.000 40,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hades De Vandel, Harvest De Buliere, Boler
04.03 Vincennes 7 12,3 2700B 80.000 29,0 Y. Lebourgeois Hokkaido Jiel, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
21.02 Vincennes 5 13,8 2850B 80.000 6,7 J.P. Dubois Hunter Valley, Bolero Gar, Hatchet Man

2
ML: 25,0

Hussard Du Landret
4j. b f H (Bird Parker - Anakine Du Bellay)

Trainer: Emilien Raulline
Besitzer: B. Robin
Züchter: M. Jean Joseph Daniel

Benoit Robin

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    65.200 € 2020: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    122.210 €12,4 210.100 €
27.06 Vincennes 3 12,9 2850B 80.000 46,0 B. Robin Hooker Berry, Hokkaido Jiel, Hussard Du La
28.05 Vincennes 4 12,4 2700B 100.000 42,0 B. Robin Hohneck, Hermes Pat, Hokkaido Jiel
24.04 Enghien 4 13,7 2875B 100.000 17,0 B. Robin Hatchet Man, Hety Du Goutier, Hohneck
13.02 Vincennes 6 15,0 2850B 100.000 33,0 B. Robin Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
24.01 Vincennes 1 13,9 2100A 80.000 6,8 B. Robin Hussard Du Landret, Huwaga, Helboy D'Ale

3
ML: 4,0

Hooker Berry
4j. b H (Booster Winner - Osaka Berry)

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: M. Aladenise
Züchter: M. Michel Aladenise

Jean-Michel Bazire

2021: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    64.000 € 2020: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    288.400 €10,6 412.120 €
27.06 Vincennes 1 12,6 2850B 80.000 12,0 J.M. Bazire Hooker Berry, Hokkaido Jiel, Hussard Du La
28.05 Vincennes 5 12,7 2700B 100.000 45,0 A. Barrier Hohneck, Hermes Pat, Hokkaido Jiel
13.02 Vincennes 7 15,7 2850B 100.000 5,4 J.M. Bazire Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
31.01 Vincennes 4 11,8 2100A 100.000 5,3 J.M. Bazire Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
10.01 Vincennes 3 13,5 2700B 100.000 3,1 J.M. Bazire Hohneck, Hirondelle Sibey, Hooker Berry

4
ML: 3,0

Helgafell
4j. b cl H (Charly Du Noyer - Baaria)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ec. Normandy Spirit
Züchter: M. Martial Turbiaux

Eric Raffin

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 7 Starts - 4 Siege - 2 Plätze    230.400 €12,2 368.300 €
27.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 80.000 3,7 E. Raffin Hooker Berry, Hokkaido Jiel, Hussard Du La
28.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 100.000 3,9 E. Raffin Hohneck, Hermes Pat, Hokkaido Jiel
14.11 Vincennes 3 12,2 2175B 85.000 1,8 E. Raffin Hohneck, Hooker Berry, Helgafell
16.10 Vincennes 1 13,9 2100A 100.000 1,8 E. Raffin Helgafell, Hanna Des Molles, Wild West Dia
21.06 Vincennes 1 13,7 2700B 145.000 1,8 E. Raffin Helgafell, Hooker Berry, Hede Darling

5
ML: 8,0

Hohneck
4j. b f H (Royal Dream - Caranca)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: Ph. Allaire
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Guay

Franck Nivard

2021: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    165.000 € 2020: 12 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    206.540 €11,7 387.590 €
28.05 Vincennes 1 12,2 2700B 100.000 3,2 F. Nivard Hohneck, Hermes Pat, Hokkaido Jiel
24.04 Enghien 2 13,4 2875B 100.000 1,4 F. Nivard Hatchet Man, Hety Du Goutier, Hohneck
13.02 Vincennes 2 14,6 2850B 100.000 3,1 F. Nivard Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
31.01 Vincennes 2 11,7 2100A 100.000 3,0 F. Nivard Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
10.01 Vincennes 1 13,4 2700B 100.000 3,2 F. Nivard Hohneck, Hirondelle Sibey, Hooker Berry

6A

ML: 15,0

Wild West Diamant
4j. b f H (Muscle Hill - Mustang's Sally)

Trainer: Paul Hagoort
Besitzer: Stable Why Not

Robin Bakker

2021: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.000 € 2020: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    136.460 €13,2 181.758 €
27.06 Vincennes 5 13,2 2850B 80.000 58,0 R. Bakker Hooker Berry, Hokkaido Jiel, Hussard Du La
16.10 Vincennes 3 14,2 2100A 100.000 17,0 R. Bakker Helgafell, Hanna Des Molles, Wild West Dia
20.09 B.-Mariendorf 1 12,1 1900A 203.050 5,7 R.Bakker Wild West Diamant-Straight Flush-Toto Bar
06.09 B.-Mariendorf 1 14,5 1900A 19.500 1,0 R.Bakker Wild West Diamant-King Of Greenwood-Per
16.08 B.-Mariendorf 2 12,8 1900A G3R 25.000 2,5 R.Bakker Keytothehill-Wild West Diamant-Gold Cap B

7
ML: 14,0

Hanna Des Molles
4j. b S (Village Mystic - Ultimate Jet)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: J.L. Beraud
Züchter: Sas Jlb Management

Alexandre Abrivard

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    44.000 € 2020: 14 Starts - 6 Siege - 6 Plätze    264.720 €11,8 308.720 €
27.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 80.000 23,0 A. Abrivard Hooker Berry, Hokkaido Jiel, Hussard Du La
28.05 Vincennes 3 12,9 2700B 100.000 3,5 A. Abrivard Hirondelle Sibey, Heliade Du Goutier, Hann
24.04 Enghien 6 13,6 2875B 100.000 8,0 A. Abrivard Hirondelle Sibey, Havanaise, Heliade Du Go
13.02 Vincennes 3 14,6 2850B 100.000 5,2 A. Abrivard Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll
31.01 Vincennes 3 11,8 2100A 100.000 7,1 A. Abrivard Hirondelle Sibey, Hohneck, Hanna Des Moll

8
ML: 10,0

Heliade Du Goutier
4j. b f S (Prodigious - Voltige Du Goutier)

Trainer: Sebastien Guarato
Besitzer: Ecurie Saint Martin
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Gabriele Gelormini

2021: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    124.040 € 2020: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    65.080 €11,7 189.120 €
27.06 Vincennes 6 13,4 2850B 80.000 5,1 G. Gelormini Hooker Berry, Hokkaido Jiel, Hussard Du La
28.05 Vincennes 2 12,8 2700B 100.000 5,0 G. Gelormini Hirondelle Sibey, Heliade Du Goutier, Hann
09.05 Vincennes 1 13,7 2850B 70.000 1,8 G. Gelormini Heliade Du Goutier, Haziella D'Amour, Beau
24.04 Enghien 3 13,2 2875B 100.000 3,1 G. Gelormini Hirondelle Sibey, Havanaise, Heliade Du Go
27.03 Vincennes 1 14,8 2700B 53.000 1,9 G. Gelormini Heliade Du Goutier, Haziella D'Amour, Her

9
ML: 15,0

Harvest De Buliere
4j. b H (Charly Du Noyer - Modern Dance)

Trainer: Estelle Dessartre
Besitzer: Ch. Cavanna
Züchter: M. Christian Cavanna

Mathieu Mottier

2021: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    98.880 € 2020: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    44.000 €11,7 158.160 €
07.07 Enghien 1 13,6 2875B 44.000 5,3 E. Raffin Harvest De Buliere, Hastronaute, King Sche
09.05 Vincennes 2 14,8 2850B 70.000 3,1 E. Raffin Hades De Vandel, Harvest De Buliere, Boler
30.04 Vincennes 1 11,7 2700B 53.000 4,3 E. Raffin Harvest De Buliere, Hermes D'Ecotay, Hastr
10.04 Vincennes 2 13,3 2850B 53.000 26,0 E. Raffin Hatchet Man, Harvest De Buliere, Helboy D'
27.03 Vincennes 4 13,4 2700B 53.000 26,0 E. Raffin Happy Pacha, Hermes Pat, Hermes D'Ecota

10
ML: 99,0

Happy Pacha
4j. b W (Pacha Du Pont - Tres Joyeuse)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie L.Cl. Abrivard
Züchter: M. Laurent Claude Abrivard

Jeremy Koubiche

2021: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    78.700 € 2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    41.410 €12,4 132.910 €
11.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 3,4 A. Abrivard Hede Darling, Hades De Vandel, Harley De 
09.05 Vincennes 4 15,4 2850B 70.000 2,5 A. Abrivard Hades De Vandel, Harvest De Buliere, Boler
27.03 Vincennes 1 13,0 2700B 53.000 7,5 A. Abrivard Happy Pacha, Hermes Pat, Hermes D'Ecota
04.03 Vincennes 13 14,0 2700B 80.000 39,0 Leo Abrivard Hokkaido Jiel, Hermes Pat, Hiatus
06.02 Vincennes 4 12,4 2100A 70.000 1,9 A. Abrivard Haribo Du Loisir, Hede Darling, Hakim Griff

11A

ML: 20,0

Kuyt F Boko
4j. b H (Conway Hall - Gala Dei Bessi)

Trainer: Paul Hagoort
Besitzer: Stable Why Not

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.520 € 2020: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 5 Plätze    68.363 €13,7 146.666 €
07.07 Enghien 4 14,2 2875B 44.000 28,0 M. Brouwer Harvest De Buliere, Hastronaute, King Sche
10.04 Vincennes 8 14,0 2850B 53.000 15,0 R. Bakker Hatchet Man, Harvest De Buliere, Helboy D'
16.10 Vincennes 5 14,3 2100A 100.000 37,0 M. Abrivard Helgafell, Hanna Des Molles, Wild West Dia
11.09 Solvalla 4 15,2 2640A 30.000 R.Bakker San Moteur-Fire Piston-Comes With Age
15.08 Vincennes 3 16,9 2700B 85.000 5,3 R. Bakker Hooker Berry, Heaven's Pride, Kuyt F Boko

12
ML: 14,0

Hermes Pat
4j. black H (Up And Quick - Testa Rossa Pat)

Trainer: Maik Esper
Besitzer: Ecurie Quick Star
Züchter: Mlle Patricia Poupard

Christophe Martens

2021: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    80.740 € 2020: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    60.300 €11,9 141.040 €
07.07 Enghien dis 2875B 44.000 2,7 G. Gelormini Harvest De Buliere, Hastronaute, King Sche
11.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 2,0 G. Gelormini Hede Darling, Hades De Vandel, Harley De 
28.05 Vincennes 2 12,2 2700B 100.000 8,4 G. Gelormini Hohneck, Hermes Pat, Hokkaido Jiel
27.03 Vincennes 2 13,1 2700B 53.000 3,1 G. Gelormini Happy Pacha, Hermes Pat, Hermes D'Ecota
04.03 Vincennes 2 11,9 2700B 80.000 6,7 G. Gelormini Hokkaido Jiel, Hermes Pat, Hiatus

Ergebnis: Quoten:


